P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

6
DFS2x Incremental encoders
Type code
Hollow shaft
Shaft type
1 Through hollow shaft, 2”
2 Blind hollow shaft, 2“
Stator coupling
K Stator coupling, 2-point
L Stator coupling, 3-point
Shaft diameter
C 3/8”
F 1/2”
Communication interface
A 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, TTL/RS-422
B 8 V ... 30 V, HTL/push pull
C 8 V ... 30 V, TTL/RS-422
D 8 V ... 30 V, open collector
E 4.5 V ... 5.5 V, open collector
P 4.75 V ... 30 V, TTL/HTL programmable 1)
Code sequence
1 Clockwise, 180 degree mark, gated with A
2 Clockwise, 90 degree mark, gated with A and B
A Counter-clockwise, 180 degree mark, gated with BN 2)
B Counter-clockwise, 180 degree mark, gated with A
D Counter-clockwise, 90 degree mark, gated with A and B
Connection type
C Male connector, M12, 8-pin, radial 3)
K Cable, 9-wire, radial, 1 m
L Cable, 9-wire, radial, 1.5 m
N Cable, 9-wire, radial, 5 m
O Cable, 9-wire, radial, 10 m
S Male connector, M12, 8-pin, radial
Pulses per revolution
1 … 65536 Pulses per revolution 4)
D F S 2 A  -
1) The P electronic interface option offers an output type (5 V or 8 V ... 30 V line driver) which can be selected by the user, pulses per revolution and counting direc-
tion. The default setting set at the factory is 5 V line driver outputs, 0 pulse width.
2) Direction of rotation / Marking position A (counter-clockwise, 180 degree mark with BN switching) is not available for the P communication interface (5 V ...
30 V DC power supply, 5 V or 8 V ... 30 V line driver outputs can be selected by the user).
3) Zero set possible, not for programmable devices.
4) The P electronic interface option offers an output type (5 V or 8 V ... 30 V line driver) which can be selected by the user, pulses per revolution and counting direc-
tion. The default setting set at the factory is 5 V line driver outputs, 0 pulse width.
The following features can be programmed using PGT-08 programming tool (only for programmable encod-
ers):
Pulses per revolution of 1 ... 65536
Electrical zero pulse width 90°, 180°, 270°
Mechanical zero pulse width 1° ... 359°
Electric output current circuit 5 V (TTL) or 8 V ... 30 V (HTL) - line driver
Direction of rotation for A leads B (CW or CCW)
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K8016309/2021-01-04
Subject to change without notice
7